
Sacred Heart (1-1 , 1-0) -vs- Central Connecticut (0-2 , 0-1)
09/10/2022 at New Britain, Connecticut (Arute Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 06:03 PM   End of Game: 09:07 PM   Duration: 03:04
Referee: Barta,Travis   Line Judge: Capon,Brad   Side Judge: Drury,Chuck   Umpire: Reese,Kevin
Back Judge: Crimi,Jerome   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Perko,Ethan   Field Judge: Williams,Damany
Temperature: 80   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/10/2022
Site: New Britain, Connecticut (Arute Field)
Attendance: 4,514

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SHU 7 0 0 7 14
CCS 0 3 7 0 10

Qtr Time Scoring Play SHU CCS
1st 03:52 SHU - Grant,Malik 2 yd run (Renzi,Sam kick), 10 plays, 35 yards, TOP 05:11 7 0
2nd 01:18 CCS - Fonseca,Santana 29 yd field goal 12 plays, 44 yards, TOP 04:49 7 3
3rd 02:41 CCS - Smith,Nasir 1 yd run (Fonseca,Santana kick), 9 plays, 90 yards, TOP 05:01 7 10
4th 11:41 SHU - McCoy,Rob 14 yd run (Renzi,Sam kick), 13 plays, 64 yards, TOP 05:53 14 10



Team Statistics SHU CCS
FIRST DOWNS 12 18
    Rushing 8 7
    Passing 4 8
    Penalty 0 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 177 146
    Attempts 41 39
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 3.7
    Rushing TDs 2 1
    Yards Gained 203 169
    Yds. Lost 26 23
NET YARDS Passing 61 108
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 8-15-0 15-24-2
    Avg. / Att. 4.1 4.5
    Avg. / Comp. 7.6 7.2
    TDs 0 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 238 254
    Plays 56 63
    Avg. / Play 4.2 4
    Fumbles - Lost 4-2 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-73 4-25
PUNTS-YARDS 5-182 4-146
    Avg. / Punt 36.4 36.5
    Net / Punt 36.6 34.0
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 3 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-184 3-183
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 61.3 61.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 46.7 43.7
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 25 22
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-10-0 1--1-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 10.0 -1.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-52-0 2-44-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 26.0 22.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:35 34:25
        1st Quarter 8:31 6:29
        2nd Quarter 4:50 10:10
        3rd Quarter 6:51 8:09
        4th Quarter 5:23 9:37
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 13 3 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 2-4
        Touchdowns 2-3 1-4
        Field Goals 0-3 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-11 2-10
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Sacred Heart Central Connecticut

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
McCray,Marquez 8 15 61 0 0 17 2
Totals 8 15 61 0 0 17 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Williams,Romelo 15 24 108 0 2 15 3
Totals 15 24 108 0 2 15 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Grant,Malik 25 112 3 109 1 15 4.4
McCoy,Rob 5 48 0 48 1 17 9.6
Womack,Kenneth 2 23 0 23 0 17 11.5
Madison,Jalen 3 15 0 15 0 10 5.0
Leigh,Xavier 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
McCray,Marquez 3 3 10 -7 0 3 -2.3
TEAM 2 0 13 -13 0 0 -6.5
Totals 41 203 26 177 2 17 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Smith,Nasir 21 102 10 92 1 24 4.4
Thomas,Malik 6 36 0 36 0 17 6.0
Williams,Romelo 12 31 13 18 0 6 1.5
Totals 39 169 23 146 1 24 3.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
DiNota,Rob 3 25 0 9
Grant,Malik 1 17 0 17
Holland,Troy 2 11 0 11
Womack,Kenneth 2 8 0 4
Haskett,LJ 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 61 0 17

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Smith,Nasir 3 38 0 15
Surratt,Erik 4 30 0 10
Johnson,Naj 1 12 0 12
Petteway,Kyren 2 11 0 11
Dolegala,Jadd 1 10 0 10
Wormley,Everett 1 4 0 4
Dufour,JaQuan 1 1 0 1
Thomas,Malik 0 0 0 0
Williams,Isiah 2 -2 0 0
Totals 15 104 0 15

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ryczek,Andrew 5 182 36.4 40 1 0 0
Totals 5 182 36.4 40 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Clark,Aidan 4 146 36.5 39 1 0 0
Totals 4 146 36.5 39 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

DiNota,Rob 1 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jiles,Arsheen 0 0 0 1 28 28 1 0 0
Madison,Jalen 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Alfano,Frank 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 10 10 2 52 28 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Petteway,Kyren 1 -1 0 1 29 29 0 0 0
Boatwright,Tyler 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Total 1 -1 0 2 44 29 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Fonseca,Santana 2nd 01:18 29 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Kling,Matt 3 184 0 0 61.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Clark,Aidan 3 183 0 0 61.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Sacred Heart Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Howard,Ernest 5 4 9 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Alfano,Frank 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Wallace,Rayshad 5 2 7 2.5/6 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
O'Donnell,Robert 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Tyreke 2 3 5 1.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Evans,Lamar 3 1 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mason,Marques — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mallory,Terron — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peprah,Kevin 2 1 3 2.5/8 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Primrose,Carson 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jiles,Arsheen 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
McCleod,Jason 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Campbell,Jordan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Amato,Matt 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Powell,Howard 1 1 2 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Leigh,Xavier — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Byrd,Deandre — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Verbitsky,Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rodriguez,Ethan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Whitehead,Brendan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bonhometre,Onarjae 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grant,Malik — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCoy,Rob — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Renzi,Sam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 30 66.0 10.0/25 3.0/11 — —/— 2-0 1 — —

Central Connecticut Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Umunakwe,Chizurum 3 7 10 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Jahlil 3 7 10 0.5/— —/— — 2/— - — — —
Banks,Artest 2 7 9 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cabral-Martin,Jonathan 4 3 7 0.5/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Washington,Noah 2 5 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Miles,Harold 3 2 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Toately,Dan 3 2 5 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Washington,Luquay 1 3 4 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — 2
Williams,Jermaine — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Boatwright,Tyler 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson,Jayden 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Marlon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Clark,Kimal — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rose,Dallas — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dolegala,Jadd — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Guwoe,Albert — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Greene,Isaiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Smith,Nasir — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fonseca,Santana — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 25 44 69.0 5.0/13 2.0/10 2 2/— - 2 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Sacred Heart

Central Connecticut

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SHU15 14:54 KO SHU36 11:40 PUNT 5-21 03:14
1st CCS35 09:03 PUNT CCS0 03:52 TD 10-35 05:11
2nd SHU32 13:48 DOWNS SHU34 12:49 PUNT 3-2 00:59
2nd SHU19 10:14 PUNT SHU26 08:44 PUNT 3-7 01:30
2nd SHU22 07:10 PUNT SHU27 06:07 PUNT 3-5 01:03
2nd SHU25 01:18 KO SHU41 00:00 HALF 5-16 01:18
3rd CCS49 13:29 INT CCS41 11:56 PUNT 3-8 01:33
3rd SHU49 10:19 PUNT CCS10 07:42 FUMB 6-41 02:37
3rd SHU36 02:34 KO CCS0 11:41 TD 13-64 05:53
4th SHU15 07:11 DOWNS SHU47 06:45 FUMB 2-32 00:26
4th SHU20 01:38 INT SHU27 00:00 HALF 3-7 01:38

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CCS25 11:40 PUNT CCS9 09:03 PUNT 2-(-16) 02:37
1st CCS40 03:43 KO SHU32 13:48 DOWNS 9-28 04:55
2nd CCS25 12:49 PUNT CCS45 10:14 PUNT 4-20 02:35
2nd CCS34 08:44 PUNT CCS43 07:10 PUNT 3-9 01:34
2nd CCS44 06:07 PUNT SHU12 01:18 FG 12-44 04:49
3rd CCS25 15:00 KO CCS25 13:29 INT 3-0 01:31
3rd CCS7 11:56 PUNT CCS12 10:19 PUNT 3-5 01:37
3rd CCS10 07:42 FUMB SHU0 02:41 TD 9-90 05:01
4th CCS45 11:34 KO SHU15 07:11 DOWNS 9-40 04:23
4th SHU47 06:45 FUMB SHU5 01:38 INT 10-42 05:07



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Central Connecticut wins toss and defers; SHU will receive; CCS will defend North end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Clark,Aidan
kickoff 64 yards to the SHU01 Madison,Jalen return 24 yards to the SHU25 (Banks,Artest) PENALTY SHU Illegal Block in Back 10 yards from
SHU25 to SHU15.SHU ball on SHU15.
 

 

 

 

Sacred Heart at 14:54
1st and 10 at SHU15 Sacred Heart drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at SHU15 No Huddle Grant,Malik rush right for 2 yards gain to the SHU17 (Umunakwe,Chizurum; Banks,Artest).
2nd and 8 at SHU17 No Huddle McCray,Marquez pass complete deep right to Grant,Malik for 17 yards to the SHU34

(Umunakwe,Chizurum; Banks,Artest), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU34 No Huddle McCray,Marquez pass complete short middle to Holland,Troy for 0 yards to the SHU34 (Miles,Harold;

Rose,Dallas).
2nd and 10 at SHU34 No Huddle Grant,Malik rush right for 9 yards gain to the SHU43 (Washington,Noah).
3rd and 1 at SHU43 No Huddle McCray,Marquez sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SHU36 (Washington,Luquay).
4th and 8 at SHU36 Ryczek,Andrew punt 39 yards to the CCSU25 fair catch by Petteway,Kyren at CCSU25.

Sacred Heart at 14:54
1st and 10 at SHU15 Sacred Heart drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at SHU15 No Huddle Grant,Malik rush right for 2 yards gain to the SHU17 (Umunakwe,Chizurum; Banks,Artest).
2nd and 8 at SHU17 No Huddle McCray,Marquez pass complete deep right to Grant,Malik for 17 yards to the SHU34

(Umunakwe,Chizurum; Banks,Artest), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU34 No Huddle McCray,Marquez pass complete short middle to Holland,Troy for 0 yards to the SHU34 (Miles,Harold;

Rose,Dallas).
2nd and 10 at SHU34 No Huddle Grant,Malik rush right for 9 yards gain to the SHU43 (Washington,Noah).
3rd and 1 at SHU43 No Huddle McCray,Marquez sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SHU36 (Washington,Luquay).
4th and 8 at SHU36 Ryczek,Andrew punt 39 yards to the CCSU25 fair catch by Petteway,Kyren at CCSU25.

Central Connecticut at 11:40
1st and 10 at CCS25 Central Connecticut drive start at 11:40.
1st and 10 at CCS25 Smith,Nasir rush left for 3 yards gain to the CCSU28 (Foglia,Nick) PENALTY CCSU Illegal Substitution 5 yards

from CCSU25 to CCSU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CCS20 Williams,Romelo pass complete short right to Williams,Isiah for 0 yards to the CCSU20 (Campbell,Jordan).
2nd and 15 at CCS20 PENALTY CCSU False Start (Spicer,Reis) 5 yards from CCSU20 to CCSU15. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at CCS15 Williams,Romelo sacked for loss of 6 yards to the CCSU09 (Peprah,Kevin).
3rd and 26 at CCS9 Clark,Aidan punt 36 yards to the CCSU45 DiNota,Rob return 10 yards to the CCSU35 (Dolegala,Jadd;

Clark,Kimal).
Central Connecticut at 11:40

1st and 10 at CCS25 Central Connecticut drive start at 11:40.
1st and 10 at CCS25 Smith,Nasir rush left for 3 yards gain to the CCSU28 (Foglia,Nick) PENALTY CCSU Illegal Substitution 5 yards

from CCSU25 to CCSU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CCS20 Williams,Romelo pass complete short right to Williams,Isiah for 0 yards to the CCSU20 (Campbell,Jordan).
2nd and 15 at CCS20 PENALTY CCSU False Start (Spicer,Reis) 5 yards from CCSU20 to CCSU15. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at CCS15 Williams,Romelo sacked for loss of 6 yards to the CCSU09 (Peprah,Kevin).
3rd and 26 at CCS9 Clark,Aidan punt 36 yards to the CCSU45 DiNota,Rob return 10 yards to the CCSU35 (Dolegala,Jadd;

Clark,Kimal).

Sacred Heart at 09:03
1st and 10 at CCS35 Sacred Heart drive start at 09:03.
2nd and 8 at CCS33 Timeout Other, clock 09:03.
1st and 10 at CCS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 2 yards gain to the CCSU33 (Brown,Jahlil; Washington,Noah).
2nd and 8 at CCS33 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass complete short left to Womack,Kenneth for 4 yards to the CCSU29

(Umunakwe,Chizurum).
3rd and 4 at CCS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush right for 5 yards gain to the CCSU24 (Brown,Jahlil; Washington,Noah), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS24 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush right for 8 yards gain to the CCSU16 (Umunakwe,Chizurum).
2nd and 2 at CCS16 No Huddle-Shotgun Madison,Jalen rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCSU13 (Washington,Noah; Toately,Dan),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS13 No Huddle-Shotgun Womack,Kenneth rush left for 6 yards gain to the CCSU07 (Cabral-Martin,Jonathan).
2nd and 4 at CCS7 No Huddle-Shotgun Sacred Heart rush for 3 yards loss to the CCSU10, End Of Play.
3rd and 7 at CCS10 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass complete short right to DiNota,Rob for 9 yards to the CCSU01

(Banks,Artest; Cabral-Martin,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at CCS1 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CCSU02 (Umunakwe,Chizurum; Banks,Artest).
2nd and 2 at CCS2 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush for 2 yards gain to the CCSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:52.
1st and 10 at CCS3 Renzi,Sam kick attempt good (H: Hopper,AJ, LS: McNamara,Brian).
1st and 10 at SHU20 Timeout Other, clock 03:52.
1st and 10 at SHU35 PENALTY SHU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Griggs,Michael) 15 yards from SHU35 to SHU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SHU20 Kling,Matt kickoff 69 yards to the CCSU11 Petteway,Kyren return 29 yards to the CCSU40 (Leigh,Xavier;

Howard,Ernest), out of bounds.
Sacred Heart 7-0 Central Connecticut

Central Connecticut at 03:43
1st and 10 at CCS40 Central Connecticut drive start at 03:43.
1st and 10 at CCS40 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush right for 1 yard gain to the CCSU41 (Primrose,Carson).



2nd and 9 at CCS41 No Huddle Williams,Romelo pass complete short right to Smith,Nasir for 10 yards to the SHU49 (Alfano,Frank),
1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at SHU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush right for 1 yard gain to the SHU48 (Verbitsky,Nick).
2nd and 9 at SHU48 Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush right for 3 yards gain to the SHU45 (Powell,Howard; Mason,Marques).
3rd and 6 at SHU45 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short middle to Surratt,Erik for 7 yards to the SHU38 (Howard,Ernest),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU38 Williams,Romelo sacked for loss of 4 yards to the SHU42 (Wallace,Rayshad).

 

 

 

 

 

Sacred Heart 7-0 Central Connecticut

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 14 at SHU42 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 14 at SHU42 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush left for 6 yards gain to the SHU36 (Wallace,Rayshad).
3rd and 8 at SHU36 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short left to Dufour,JaQuan for 1 yard to the SHU35 (Jiles,Arsheen).
4th and 7 at SHU35 Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush left for 3 yards gain to the SHU32 (Bonhometre,Onarjae).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 14 at SHU42 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 14 at SHU42 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush left for 6 yards gain to the SHU36 (Wallace,Rayshad).
3rd and 8 at SHU36 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short left to Dufour,JaQuan for 1 yard to the SHU35 (Jiles,Arsheen).
4th and 7 at SHU35 Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush left for 3 yards gain to the SHU32 (Bonhometre,Onarjae).

Sacred Heart at 13:48
1st and 10 at SHU32 Sacred Heart drive start at 13:48.
1st and 10 at SHU32 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short to Womack,Kenneth broken up by Cabral-

Martin,Jonathan.
2nd and 10 at SHU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Madison,Jalen rush left for 2 yards gain to the SHU34 (Cabral-Martin,Jonathan).
3rd and 8 at SHU34 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short left to Womack,Kenneth QB hurried by

Washington,Luquay.
4th and 8 at SHU34 Ryczek,Andrew punt 40 yards to the CCSU26 Petteway,Kyren return for loss of 1 yard to the CCSU25

(Howard,Ernest).
Sacred Heart at 13:48

1st and 10 at SHU32 Sacred Heart drive start at 13:48.
1st and 10 at SHU32 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short to Womack,Kenneth broken up by Cabral-

Martin,Jonathan.
2nd and 10 at SHU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Madison,Jalen rush left for 2 yards gain to the SHU34 (Cabral-Martin,Jonathan).
3rd and 8 at SHU34 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short left to Womack,Kenneth QB hurried by

Washington,Luquay.
4th and 8 at SHU34 Ryczek,Andrew punt 40 yards to the CCSU26 Petteway,Kyren return for loss of 1 yard to the CCSU25

(Howard,Ernest).

Central Connecticut at 12:49
1st and 10 at CCS25 Central Connecticut drive start at 12:49.
1st and 10 at CCS25 No Huddle Thomas,Malik rush right for 17 yards gain to the CCSU42 (McCleod,Jason), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS42 No Huddle Thomas,Malik rush right for 1 yard gain to the CCSU43 (McCleod,Jason; Brown,Tyreke).
2nd and 9 at CCS43 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush left for 3 yards loss to the CCSU40 (Brown,Tyreke).
3rd and 12 at CCS40 Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush left for 5 yards gain to the CCSU45 (Evans,Lamar), out of bounds.
4th and 7 at CCS45 Clark,Aidan punt 36 yards to the SHU19 fair catch by DiNota,Rob at SHU19.

Central Connecticut at 12:49
1st and 10 at CCS25 Central Connecticut drive start at 12:49.
1st and 10 at CCS25 No Huddle Thomas,Malik rush right for 17 yards gain to the CCSU42 (McCleod,Jason), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS42 No Huddle Thomas,Malik rush right for 1 yard gain to the CCSU43 (McCleod,Jason; Brown,Tyreke).
2nd and 9 at CCS43 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush left for 3 yards loss to the CCSU40 (Brown,Tyreke).
3rd and 12 at CCS40 Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush left for 5 yards gain to the CCSU45 (Evans,Lamar), out of bounds.
4th and 7 at CCS45 Clark,Aidan punt 36 yards to the SHU19 fair catch by DiNota,Rob at SHU19.

Sacred Heart at 10:14
1st and 10 at SHU19 Sacred Heart drive start at 10:14.
1st and 10 at SHU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 3 yards gain to the SHU22 (Umunakwe,Chizurum; Brown,Jahlil).
2nd and 7 at SHU22 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short right to Holland,Troy.
3rd and 7 at SHU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SHU26 (Washington,Luquay; Toately,Dan).
4th and 3 at SHU26 Ryczek,Andrew punt 40 yards to the CCSU34 fair catch by Petteway,Kyren at CCSU34.

Sacred Heart at 10:14
1st and 10 at SHU19 Sacred Heart drive start at 10:14.
1st and 10 at SHU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 3 yards gain to the SHU22 (Umunakwe,Chizurum; Brown,Jahlil).
2nd and 7 at SHU22 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short right to Holland,Troy.
3rd and 7 at SHU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SHU26 (Washington,Luquay; Toately,Dan).
4th and 3 at SHU26 Ryczek,Andrew punt 40 yards to the CCSU34 fair catch by Petteway,Kyren at CCSU34.

Central Connecticut at 08:44
1st and 10 at CCS34 Central Connecticut drive start at 08:44.
1st and 10 at CCS34 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush right for 3 yards gain to the CCSU37 (Evans,Lamar; Howard,Ernest).
2nd and 7 at CCS37 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short left to Wormley,Everett broken up by Campbell,Jordan.
3rd and 7 at CCS37 Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CCSU43 (Primrose,Carson).
4th and 1 at CCS43 Clark,Aidan punt 35 yards to the SHU22 fair catch by DiNota,Rob at SHU22.



Central Connecticut at 08:44
1st and 10 at CCS34 Central Connecticut drive start at 08:44.
1st and 10 at CCS34 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush right for 3 yards gain to the CCSU37 (Evans,Lamar; Howard,Ernest).
2nd and 7 at CCS37 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short left to Wormley,Everett broken up by Campbell,Jordan.
3rd and 7 at CCS37 Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CCSU43 (Primrose,Carson).
4th and 1 at CCS43 Clark,Aidan punt 35 yards to the SHU22 fair catch by DiNota,Rob at SHU22.
 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

CCS will receive; SHU will defend West end-zone.Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Kling,Matt kickoff 65 yards to the CCSU00 fair catch by
Petteway,Kyren at CCSU00.
 

 

Sacred Heart at 07:10
1st and 10 at SHU22 Sacred Heart drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at SHU22 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU25 (Washington,Noah).
2nd and 7 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Leigh,Xavier rush left for 2 yards gain to the SHU27 (Umunakwe,Chizurum).
3rd and 5 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short left to DiNota,Rob QB hurried by Washington,Noah.
4th and 5 at SHU27 Ryczek,Andrew punt 29 yards to the CCSU44.

Sacred Heart at 07:10
1st and 10 at SHU22 Sacred Heart drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at SHU22 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU25 (Washington,Noah).
2nd and 7 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Leigh,Xavier rush left for 2 yards gain to the SHU27 (Umunakwe,Chizurum).
3rd and 5 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short left to DiNota,Rob QB hurried by Washington,Noah.
4th and 5 at SHU27 Ryczek,Andrew punt 29 yards to the CCSU44.

Central Connecticut at 06:07
1st and 10 at CCS44 Central Connecticut drive start at 06:07.
1st and 10 at CCS44 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short middle to Dolegala,Jadd for 10 yards to the SHU46 (Alfano,Frank;

Howard,Ernest), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU46 Shotgun Thomas,Malik rush right for 6 yards gain to the SHU40 (Alfano,Frank; Byrd,Deandre).
2nd and 4 at SHU40 Shotgun Thomas,Malik rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU39 (Wallace,Rayshad).
3rd and 3 at SHU39 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short left to Williams,Isiah for 2 yards loss to the SHU41 (Evans,Lamar).
4th and 5 at SHU41 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short to Petteway,Kyren for 4 yards to the SHU37 (Alfano,Frank)

PENALTY SHU Targeting (Byrd,Deandre) 15 yards from SHU37 to SHU22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU22 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short right to Surratt,Erik for 5 yards to the SHU17 (O'Donnell,Robert).
2nd and 5 at SHU17 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short right to Thomas,Malik.
3rd and 5 at SHU17 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete deep left to Petteway,Kyren for 11 yards to the SHU06 (Jiles,Arsheen),

1ST DOWN, PENALTY SHU Personal Foul (Jiles,Arsheen) 3 yards from SHU06 to SHU03, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at SHU3 Smith,Nasir rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU02 (O'Donnell,Robert; Mason,Marques).
2nd and 2 at SHU2 Wormley,Everett rush left for 2 yards gain to the SHU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 01:33 PENALTY

CCSU Holding (Johnson,Naj) 10 yards from SHU02 to SHU12. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at SHU12 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short left to Johnson,Naj.
3rd and 12 at SHU12 Timeout Central Connecticut, clock 01:33.
3rd and 12 at SHU12 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short to Wormley,Everett.
4th and 12 at SHU12 Fonseca,Santana field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD (H: Clark,Aidan, LS: Escoto,Cole), clock 01:18.
1st and 10 at CCS35 Clark,Aidan kickoff 62 yards to the SHU03 fair catch by Madison,Jalen at SHU03.

Sacred Heart 7-3 Central Connecticut

Sacred Heart at 01:18
1st and 10 at SHU25 Sacred Heart drive start at 01:18.
1st and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU26 (Miles,Harold).
2nd and 9 at SHU26 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass complete deep right to Holland,Troy for 11 yards to the SHU37, End Of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU37 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short to Grant,Malik QB hurried by Washington,Luquay.
2nd and 10 at SHU37 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass complete short to DiNota,Rob for 7 yards to the SHU44 (Banks,Artest;

Guwoe,Albert).
3rd and 3 at SHU44 Timeout Sacred Heart, clock 00:21.
3rd and 3 at SHU44 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez sacked for loss of 3 yards to the SHU41 (Toately,Dan).
4th and 6 at SHU41 End of game, clock 00:00.

Sacred Heart 7-3 Central Connecticut

Central Connecticut at 15:00
1st and 10 at CCS25 Central Connecticut drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush right for 1 yard gain to the CCSU26 (Howard,Ernest).
2nd and 9 at CCS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush right for 1 yard loss to the CCSU25 (Peprah,Kevin; Wallace,Rayshad).
3rd and 10 at CCS25 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass intercepted by Alfano,Frank at CCSU49, End Of Play.

Central Connecticut at 15:00
1st and 10 at CCS25 Central Connecticut drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush right for 1 yard gain to the CCSU26 (Howard,Ernest).
2nd and 9 at CCS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush right for 1 yard loss to the CCSU25 (Peprah,Kevin; Wallace,Rayshad).
3rd and 10 at CCS25 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass intercepted by Alfano,Frank at CCSU49, End Of Play.

Sacred Heart at 13:29
1st and 10 at CCS49 Sacred Heart drive start at 13:29.



1st and 10 at CCS49 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short to Womack,Kenneth broken up by Greene,Isaiah.
2nd and 10 at CCS49 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 9 yards gain to the CCSU40 (Banks,Artest; Williams,Jermaine).
3rd and 1 at CCS40 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CCSU41 (Williams,Jermaine; Cabral-

Martin,Jonathan).
4th and 2 at CCS41 Ryczek,Andrew punt 34 yards to the CCSU07 fair catch by Petteway,Kyren at CCSU07.

 

 

 

 

Sacred Heart at 13:29
1st and 10 at CCS49 Sacred Heart drive start at 13:29.
1st and 10 at CCS49 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short to Womack,Kenneth broken up by Greene,Isaiah.
2nd and 10 at CCS49 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 9 yards gain to the CCSU40 (Banks,Artest; Williams,Jermaine).
3rd and 1 at CCS40 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CCSU41 (Williams,Jermaine; Cabral-

Martin,Jonathan).
4th and 2 at CCS41 Ryczek,Andrew punt 34 yards to the CCSU07 fair catch by Petteway,Kyren at CCSU07.

Central Connecticut at 11:56
1st and 10 at CCS7 Central Connecticut drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at CCS7 No Huddle Thomas,Malik rush left for 1 yard gain to the CCSU08 (Mallory,Terron; Whitehead,Brendan).
2nd and 9 at CCS8 Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CCSU12, out of bounds at CCSU12.
3rd and 5 at CCS12 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short right to Williams,Isiah.
4th and 5 at CCS12 Clark,Aidan punt 39 yards to the SHU49.

Central Connecticut at 11:56
1st and 10 at CCS7 Central Connecticut drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at CCS7 No Huddle Thomas,Malik rush left for 1 yard gain to the CCSU08 (Mallory,Terron; Whitehead,Brendan).
2nd and 9 at CCS8 Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CCSU12, out of bounds at CCSU12.
3rd and 5 at CCS12 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short right to Williams,Isiah.
4th and 5 at CCS12 Clark,Aidan punt 39 yards to the SHU49.

Sacred Heart at 10:19
1st and 10 at SHU49 Sacred Heart drive start at 10:19.
1st and 10 at SHU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 9 yards gain to the CCSU42 (Brown,Jahlil; Boatwright,Tyler).
2nd and 1 at CCS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CCSU32 (Washington,Luquay; Brown,Jahlil),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS32 No Huddle-Shotgun McCoy,Rob rush left for 7 yards gain to the CCSU25 (Brown,Jahlil).
2nd and 3 at CCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCSU23 (Banks,Artest; Williams,Jermaine).
3rd and 1 at CCS23 No Huddle-Shotgun McCoy,Rob rush left for 3 yards gain to the CCSU20 (Cabral-Martin,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Madison,Jalen rush right for 10 yards gain to the CCSU10 fumbled by Madison,Jalen at

CCSU11 forced by Cabral-Martin,Jonathan recovered by CCSU Brown,Jahlil at CCSU10, End Of Play.
Sacred Heart at 10:19

1st and 10 at SHU49 Sacred Heart drive start at 10:19.
1st and 10 at SHU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 9 yards gain to the CCSU42 (Brown,Jahlil; Boatwright,Tyler).
2nd and 1 at CCS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CCSU32 (Washington,Luquay; Brown,Jahlil),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS32 No Huddle-Shotgun McCoy,Rob rush left for 7 yards gain to the CCSU25 (Brown,Jahlil).
2nd and 3 at CCS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCSU23 (Banks,Artest; Williams,Jermaine).
3rd and 1 at CCS23 No Huddle-Shotgun McCoy,Rob rush left for 3 yards gain to the CCSU20 (Cabral-Martin,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Madison,Jalen rush right for 10 yards gain to the CCSU10 fumbled by Madison,Jalen at

CCSU11 forced by Cabral-Martin,Jonathan recovered by CCSU Brown,Jahlil at CCSU10, End Of Play.

Central Connecticut at 07:42
1st and 10 at CCS10 Central Connecticut drive start at 07:42.
1st and 10 at CCS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush left for 4 yards gain to the CCSU14 (Brown,Tyreke).
2nd and 6 at CCS14 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush left for 6 yards gain to the CCSU20 (O'Donnell,Robert; Howard,Ernest), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS20 Williams,Romelo rush right for 2 yards loss to the CCSU18 (Howard,Ernest).
2nd and 12 at CCS18 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short right to Petteway,Kyren broken up by Wood,John PENALTY SHU

UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Primrose,Carson) 15 yards from CCSU18 to CCSU33, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CCS33 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCSU35 (O'Donnell,Robert).
2nd and 8 at CCS35 Williams,Romelo pass complete deep middle to Smith,Nasir for 13 yards to the CCSU48 (Campbell,Jordan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS48 Thomas,Malik rush left for 10 yards gain to the SHU42 (Mallory,Terron; O'Donnell,Robert), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU42 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush middle for 24 yards gain to the SHU18 (Mallory,Terron; Mason,Marques), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU18 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush right for 17 yards gain to the SHU01 (Alfano,Frank), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at SHU1 Smith,Nasir rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:41.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Fonseca,Santana kick attempt good (H: Clark,Aidan, LS: Escoto,Cole).
1st and 10 at CCS35 Clark,Aidan kickoff 57 yards to the SHU08 Jiles,Arsheen return 28 yards to the SHU36 (Anderson,Jayden).

Sacred Heart 7-10 Central Connecticut

Sacred Heart at 02:34
1st and 10 at SHU36 Sacred Heart drive start at 02:34.
1st and 10 at SHU36 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass complete short left to Womack,Kenneth for 4 yards to the SHU40

(Anderson,Jayden).
2nd and 6 at SHU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU43 (Washington,Luquay; Brown,Jahlil).
3rd and 3 at SHU43 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass complete short middle to DiNota,Rob for 9 yards to the CCSU48

(Cabral-Martin,Jonathan; Umunakwe,Chizurum), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at CCS48 No Huddle-Shotgun McCray,Marquez pass incomplete short middle to Haskett,LJ.
2nd and 10 at CCS48 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 6 yards gain to the CCSU42 (Miles,Harold).
3rd and 4 at CCS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush right for 7 yards gain to the CCSU35 (Brown,Marlon), 1ST DOWN.

 

 

 

 

Sacred Heart 7-10 Central Connecticut

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at CCS35 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at CCS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 2 yards gain to the CCSU33 (Toately,Dan).
2nd and 8 at CCS33 No Huddle-Shotgun McCoy,Rob rush middle for 17 yards gain to the CCSU16 (Brown,Jahlil), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCS16 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 0 yards to the CCSU16 (Banks,Artest).
2nd and 10 at CCS16 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush right for 5 yards gain to the CCSU11 (Brown,Jahlil).
3rd and 5 at CCS11 No Huddle-Shotgun McCoy,Rob rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CCSU04 (Miles,Harold; Washington,Noah),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at CCS4 No Huddle-Shotgun Sacred Heart rush for 10 yards loss to the CCSU14 fumbled by Sacred Heart at CCSU04

recovered by SHU McCoy,Rob at CCSU14, End Of Play.
2nd and 14 at CCS14 No Huddle-Shotgun McCoy,Rob rush right for 14 yards gain to the CCSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:41.
1st and 10 at CCS3 Renzi,Sam kick attempt good (H: Hopper,AJ, LS: McNamara,Brian).
1st and 10 at SHU35 Kling,Matt kickoff 50 yards to the CCSU15 Boatwright,Tyler return 15 yards to the CCSU30 (Rodriguez,Ethan)

PENALTY SHU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Parris,Ryan) 15 yards from CCSU30 to CCSU45.
1st and 10 at SHU35 CCS ball on CCS45.

Sacred Heart 14-10 Central Connecticut

Central Connecticut at 11:34
1st and 10 at CCS45 Central Connecticut drive start at 11:34.
1st and 10 at CCS45 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush right for 3 yards loss to the CCSU42 (Brown,Tyreke; Primrose,Carson).
2nd and 13 at CCS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short left to Surratt,Erik.
3rd and 13 at CCS42 Timeout Central Connecticut, clock 11:34.
3rd and 13 at CCS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete deep right to Smith,Nasir for 15 yards to the SHU43

(O'Donnell,Robert), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush middle for 9 yards gain to the SHU34 (Alfano,Frank; Brown,Tyreke).
2nd and 1 at SHU34 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush left for 11 yards gain to the SHU23 (Alfano,Frank), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU23 PENALTY CCSU False Start (Spicer,Reis) 5 yards from SHU23 to SHU28. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at SHU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short to Surratt,Erik for 10 yards to the SHU18, out of

bounds at SHU18.
2nd and 5 at SHU18 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush left for 1 yard loss to the SHU19 (Peprah,Kevin).
3rd and 6 at SHU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short to Surratt,Erik.
4th and 6 at SHU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short to Wormley,Everett for 4 yards to the SHU15, End Of

Play.
Central Connecticut at 11:34

1st and 10 at CCS45 Central Connecticut drive start at 11:34.
1st and 10 at CCS45 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush right for 3 yards loss to the CCSU42 (Brown,Tyreke; Primrose,Carson).
2nd and 13 at CCS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short left to Surratt,Erik.
3rd and 13 at CCS42 Timeout Central Connecticut, clock 11:34.
3rd and 13 at CCS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete deep right to Smith,Nasir for 15 yards to the SHU43

(O'Donnell,Robert), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush middle for 9 yards gain to the SHU34 (Alfano,Frank; Brown,Tyreke).
2nd and 1 at SHU34 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush left for 11 yards gain to the SHU23 (Alfano,Frank), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU23 PENALTY CCSU False Start (Spicer,Reis) 5 yards from SHU23 to SHU28. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at SHU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short to Surratt,Erik for 10 yards to the SHU18, out of

bounds at SHU18.
2nd and 5 at SHU18 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush left for 1 yard loss to the SHU19 (Peprah,Kevin).
3rd and 6 at SHU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass incomplete short to Surratt,Erik.
4th and 6 at SHU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short to Wormley,Everett for 4 yards to the SHU15, End Of

Play.

Sacred Heart at 07:11
1st and 10 at SHU15 Sacred Heart drive start at 07:11.
1st and 10 at SHU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush right for 15 yards gain to the SHU30 (Boatwright,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Womack,Kenneth rush for 17 yards gain to the SHU47 fumbled by Womack,Kenneth at

SHU33 forced by Miles,Harold recovered by CCSU Brown,Jahlil at SHU47, End Of Play.
Sacred Heart at 07:11

1st and 10 at SHU15 Sacred Heart drive start at 07:11.
1st and 10 at SHU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush right for 15 yards gain to the SHU30 (Boatwright,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Womack,Kenneth rush for 17 yards gain to the SHU47 fumbled by Womack,Kenneth at

SHU33 forced by Miles,Harold recovered by CCSU Brown,Jahlil at SHU47, End Of Play.

Central Connecticut at 06:45
1st and 10 at SHU47 Central Connecticut drive start at 06:45.
1st and 10 at SHU47 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush right for 0 yards to the SHU47 (Howard,Ernest).
2nd and 10 at SHU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete deep to Johnson,Naj for 12 yards to the SHU35, End Of Play,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush for 5 yards gain to the SHU30 (Amato,Matt).
2nd and 5 at SHU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush middle for 2 yards loss to the SHU32 (Wallace,Rayshad).
3rd and 7 at SHU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush right for 5 yards gain to the SHU27 (Wallace,Rayshad).



4th and 2 at SHU27 Timeout Central Connecticut, clock 04:08.
4th and 2 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short to Surratt,Erik for 8 yards to the SHU19, End Of Play,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo sacked for loss of 1 yard to the SHU20 (Powell,Howard).
2nd and 11 at SHU20 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush left for 12 yards gain to the SHU08 (Evans,Lamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at SHU8 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU05 (Amato,Matt; Wallace,Rayshad).
2nd and 5 at SHU5 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass intercepted by Jiles,Arsheen at SHU00, Touchback.

 

 

Central Connecticut at 06:45
1st and 10 at SHU47 Central Connecticut drive start at 06:45.
1st and 10 at SHU47 No Huddle Smith,Nasir rush right for 0 yards to the SHU47 (Howard,Ernest).
2nd and 10 at SHU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete deep to Johnson,Naj for 12 yards to the SHU35, End Of Play,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo rush for 5 yards gain to the SHU30 (Amato,Matt).
2nd and 5 at SHU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush middle for 2 yards loss to the SHU32 (Wallace,Rayshad).
3rd and 7 at SHU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush right for 5 yards gain to the SHU27 (Wallace,Rayshad).
4th and 2 at SHU27 Timeout Central Connecticut, clock 04:08.
4th and 2 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass complete short to Surratt,Erik for 8 yards to the SHU19, End Of Play,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Romelo sacked for loss of 1 yard to the SHU20 (Powell,Howard).
2nd and 11 at SHU20 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush left for 12 yards gain to the SHU08 (Evans,Lamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at SHU8 Shotgun Smith,Nasir rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU05 (Amato,Matt; Wallace,Rayshad).
2nd and 5 at SHU5 Shotgun Williams,Romelo pass intercepted by Jiles,Arsheen at SHU00, Touchback.

Sacred Heart at 01:38
1st and 10 at SHU20 Sacred Heart drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at SHU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush left for 7 yards gain to the SHU27 (Umunakwe,Chizurum;

Washington,Noah).
2nd and 3 at SHU27 Timeout Central Connecticut, clock 01:31.
2nd and 3 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU28 (Toately,Dan).
3rd and 2 at SHU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Grant,Malik rush right for 1 yard loss to the SHU27 (Umunakwe,Chizurum; Brown,Jahlil).
4th and 3 at SHU27 End of game, clock 00:00.

Sacred Heart 14-10 Central Connecticut


